

GAHC010149482019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/169/2019**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE, A 25/27 ASAF ALI  
ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT GUWAHATI-7  
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER.

VERSUS

SMTI NIZARA ROY and 2 ORS  
W/O LATE MRIDUL ROY

2:CHINMOY ROY

S/O LATE MRIDUL ROY  
BOTH ARE R/O VILL. CHAKCHAKA  
P.O. SORBHOG  
DIST. BARPETA PRESENTLY RESIDING AT VILL. DURAMARI  
DIST. BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM.

3:DILIP DAS

S/O LATE THANESWAR DAS  
VILL. RAHA  
P.O. CHAKCHAKA  
P.S. SORBHOG  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM  
OWNER OF THE VEHICLE BEARING REGISTRATION NO. AS-14-C-248  
TATA WINGE

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S DUTTA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M DEKA**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.11.2022**

Prayer to take fresh steps upon the respondent No.3 by both ways made by the counsel for the appellant is allowed. Such steps be taken within a period of 3(three) days.

List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**